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January 8, 2009	 RE: SUMMIT COUNTY
IBH MULTI PUPOSE BLDG.
NON-TRANSIENT, NON-COMMUNITY
PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM
PWS lD#OH7792212

Father Samuel R. Ciccolini
IBH Foundation
3445 South Main St.
Akron, OH 44319

Subject: Notice of Violation of failure to issue public education materials for lead
action level exceedance

Dear Father Ciccolini:

A review of our records indicates that your public water system incurred violations of rule
3745-81-85 (C)(4) and (C)(5) of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) forfailure to distribute
public education information via pamphlets, brochures, or electronic transmission on lead
in drinking water to each person served by the IBH Multi Purpose Bldg. water system by
November 29, 2007 and November 29, 2008. The delivery of public education material is
required whenever a public water system exceeds the lead action level and every 12
months thereafter as long as the exceedance continues. Your public water system
exceeded the lead action level during the sampling period from June - September 2006.

Please note that you are still required to distribute the lead public educational materials
within 30 days of receipt of this letter and submit verification of distribution to this office not
more than 10 days after distribution. Public education must be distributed every 12 months
as long as the water system exceeds the lead action level.

Actions required as a result of the above violations

Step 1 Within 30 days issue the attached public notice of the violation in accordance
with rule 3745-81-32 of the Ohio Administrative Code by the following
method(s) to reach all persons served by the public water system:

1.	 Posting in conspicuous locations (restrooms, drinking fountains,
________	 vending areas, restaurants, bulletin boards, etc.)
Step 2	 Fill out the attached verification form and send along with a copy of the

public notification issued within 10 days to the Northeast District Office of
I the Ohio EPA.
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Step 3	 Within 30 days, provide the appropriate lead exceedance public education
as required.

Step 4	 Fill out the attached verification form and send along with a copy of the
public education materials issued within 10 days to the Northeast District
Office of the Ohio EPA.

If you have any questions, please contact Ursula Musselman at (330) 963-1227.

Sincerely,
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Nancy N. Rice
Environmental Manager
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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Enclosures

ec:	 Ursula Musselman, Ohio EPA, NEDO, DDAGW
cc:	 Kim Etters, Ohio EPA, NEDO, DDAGW

Information Management Section, Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW
Ken Baughman, Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW
Summit County Health Department


